
 
 

 

 

 
Win: QUOLAS, K. (5-4)
Loss: Taylor Sigmon (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kenneth Jones First: Melody Wiggins Third Base: Kevin Spivey 
Start: 2:35 pm   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 183   Weather: Sunny, cool

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Western Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
COASTAL CAROLINA 0 0 0 0 4 0 X 4 7 1

Western Carolina (6-11) -vs- COASTAL CAROLINA (9-10) 3/3/2013 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Carolina Forest HS)

Western Carolina 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Amelia Griffin lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jordan Fulton cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Shemekia Scotton ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Taylor Sigmon p/dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amber Steinhardt 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Haley Pace 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heather Chastain c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Megan Crowe 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Amber Kimrey rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mallory Broome p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 1 0 0 6 2

COASTAL CAROLINA 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DONOVAN, B. cf 4 1 0 1 0 2 2
QUOLAS, K. p 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
HAYDEN, K 3b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    HOWELL, C. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIERRE, C. dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
DAIGLE, J. 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
NOAD, M. c 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
GOLDSACK, P. 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    HAHN,M pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
RASLEY, S. ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
SAGGIOMO, N. rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
KASSUHN, B. lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 7 3 2 9 6

2B: QUOLAS, K. (1)
SH: SAGGIOMO, N. (1)
SB: DONOVAN, B. (1); HOWELL, C. (1); NOAD, M. (1)
E: GOLDSACK, P. (1)

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mallory Broome 1.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 –
Taylor Sigmon (L, 0-2) 4.1 5 4 4 1 8 2 0 0 0 18 20 1 4 –
Totals 7 4 4 2 9 2 0 0 0 25 28 3 6

COASTAL CAROLINA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
QUOLAS, K. (W, 5-4) 7.0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 23 23 2 13 –
Totals 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 23 23 2 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Carolina - Top of 1st WCU COA
Sigmon to p. 0 0
Steinhardt to 1b. 0 0
Broome to dh. 0 0
Griffin struck out swinging. 0 0
Fulton lined out to 2b. 0 0
Scotton struck out looking. 0 0

COASTAL CAROLINA - Top of 1st WCU COA
DONOVAN, B. struck out looking. 0 0
QUOLAS, K. walked. 0 0
HAYDEN, K flied out to cf. 0 0
PIERRE, C. grounded out to ss. 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 2nd WCU COA
Sigmon grounded out to c. 0 0
Steinhardt grounded out to ss. 0 0
Pace reached on a fielding error by 1b. 0 0
Chastain popped up to 2b. 0 0

COASTAL CAROLINA - Top of 2nd WCU COA
DAIGLE, J. struck out looking. 0 0
NOAD, M. singled to right field. 0 0
GOLDSACK, P. struck out swinging. 0 0
NOAD, M. stole second. 0 0
RASLEY, S. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 3rd WCU COA
Crowe struck out looking. 0 0
Kimrey grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Griffin grounded out to p. 0 0

COASTAL CAROLINA - Top of 3rd WCU COA
SAGGIOMO, N. struck out swinging. 0 0
DONOVAN, B. struck out looking. 0 0
QUOLAS, K. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 4th WCU COA
Fulton grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Scotton struck out swinging. 0 0
Sigmon grounded out to 2b. 0 0

COASTAL CAROLINA - Top of 4th WCU COA
HAYDEN, K singled to left field. 0 0
HOWELL, C. pinch ran for HAYDEN, K. 0 0
HOWELL, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
PIERRE, C. struck out swinging. 0 0
HOWELL, C. stole third. 0 0
DAIGLE, J. struck out swinging. 0 0
NOAD, M. struck out swinging. 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Carolina - Top of 5th WCU COA
HAYDEN, K to 3b for HOWELL, C.. 0 0
Steinhardt struck out swinging. 0 0
Pace grounded out to c. 0 0
Chastain grounded out to ss. 0 0

COASTAL CAROLINA - Top of 5th WCU COA
GOLDSACK, P. singled to center field. 0 0
HAHN,M pinch ran for GOLDSACK, P.. 0 0
RASLEY, S. singled to center field; HAHN,M advanced to second. 0 0
SAGGIOMO, N. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; RASLEY, S. advanced to second; HAHN,M advanced to third. 0 0
DONOVAN, B. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; RASLEY, S. advanced to third; HAHN,M scored. 0 1
DONOVAN, B. stole second; RASLEY, S. scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
QUOLAS, K. doubled down the lf line, RBI; DONOVAN, B. scored. 0 3
Sigmon to dh. 0 3
Broome to p. 0 3
HAYDEN, K singled to left field, RBI; QUOLAS, K. scored. 0 4
PIERRE, C. flied out to lf. 0 4
DAIGLE, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 4

Western Carolina - Top of 6th WCU COA
GOLDSACK, P. to 1b for HAHN,M. 0 4
Crowe struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 4
Kimrey grounded out to c unassisted. 0 4
Griffin grounded out to 2b. 0 4

COASTAL CAROLINA - Top of 6th WCU COA
NOAD, M. walked. 0 4
GOLDSACK, P. singled to center field; NOAD, M. advanced to second. 0 4
RASLEY, S. struck out looking. 0 4
SAGGIOMO, N. reached on a fielder's choice; GOLDSACK, P. advanced to second; NOAD, M. out at third ss
to 3b. 0 4
DONOVAN, B. flied out to lf. 0 4

Western Carolina - Top of 7th WCU COA
Fulton singled to second base. 0 4
Scotton grounded out to 1b unassisted; Fulton advanced to second. 0 4
Sigmon grounded out to 3b; Fulton advanced to third. 0 4
Steinhardt grounded out to p. 0 4

COASTAL CAROLINA - Top of 7th WCU COA


